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V.

Vi.

VII.

VIl

XI.

PUBLIC NOTICE
Prospect Heights Park District
Agenda for the November 13, 2018 Regular Board Meeting
Gary Morava Recreation Center
110 W Camp McDonald Road, Prospect Heights, IL 60070

Call to Order — 7:00 p.m.
A. Roll Call
B. Pledge of Allegiance

Corrections/Additions/Approval of Agenda

Correspondence

Recognition/Welcome

Approval of Minutes
Regular Board Meeting - October 16, 2018

Announcements {Meetings)
Regular Board Meeting — December 18, 2018 7:00 p.m. GMRC

Park District Treasurer’'s Report

Finance Manager’'s Report

Attorney’s Report
Legal Matter

Administrative/Operational Summary
Executive Director

Superintendent of Recreation
Superintendent of Facilities and Parks
Director of Golf Operations
Superintendent of Greens
Administrative/Operational Updates

ommittees of the Board

Commiittee of the Whole

Chairman Tim Jones, Sub Chair Terry Curtis

Finance Committee

Chairman Vicki Carney, Sub Chair Eric Kirste

OOCC Programs, Facilities Grounds & Maintenance Committee
Chairman Bob Loranger Sub Chair Karl Jackson
Personnel & Planning Committee

Chairman Bob Loranger, Sub Chair Vicki Carney

Policy & Procedure Committee

Chairman Terry Curtis, Sub Chair Ellen Avery

Recreation Facilities, Parks & Maintenance Committee
Chairman Tim Jones

G. Recreation Programs & Resident Relations Committee
Chairman Ellen Avery, Sub Chair Eric Kirste
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XII.

XI.

XIV.

XV.

XVI.

Public Comment
Completion of Resident Comment Form required prior to Call to Order. Submit to Executive
Director.

Unfinished/Ongoing Business
A. Food, Beverage & Banquet Service at Old Orchard Country Club

New Business

A. FY 2019 Budget First Draft

B. Potential Donation of Property to Park District

C. Resolution 11.13.2018
A Resolution Providing for the Possible Reduction of Levy and Assessment of Taxes for
the Prospect Height Park District Cook County, lllinois, for the Fiscal Year Beginning
January 1, 2019 and Ending December 31, 2019

D. Approval of Fund Transfers

E. I1APD Credentials Certificate

F. Proposed 2019 Board Meeting Schedule

Recess into Executive Session (Visitors are Excused at this Time)

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act (5ILCS 1220/2 Section 2A Subsection C) for the
purpose of discussion of the following items:

Personnel (Section 2(c) (1))

Adjournment

Note 1: Meeting Location — Gary Morava Recreation Center, 110 W Camp McDonald Road, Prospect
Heights, IL

Note 2: If you would like to attend a Park Board meeting but require an auxiliary aid, such as a sign
language interpreter, please contact the Executive Director, 847-394-2848, at least 72 hours prior to the
scheduled meeting.

Qur mission is to enhance the quality of life for all residents of the District through the development
and maintenance of park lands and facilities utilizing available resources, as well as to promote
community involvement through a variety of recreation programs, educational opportunities and

special events.




REGULAR BOARD MEETING
OF THE COMMISSIONERS AND OFFICERS
OF THE PROSPECT HEIGHTS PARK DISTRICT
GARY MORAVA RECREATION CENTER
110 W CAMP MCDONALD ROAD, PROSPECT HEIGHTS, IL 60070
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2018

Call to Order

Roll Call

President Tim Jones called the Regular Board Meeting of the Prospect Heights Park District to
order at 7:00 p.m.

Commissioners present: Also Present:

Ellen Avery Christina Ferraro — Executive Director

Vicki Carney (arrived at 7:04 p.m.) Julie Caporusso — Superintendent of Recreation
Terry Curtis Dino Squiers — Superintendent of Parks & Facilities
Tim Jones Marc Heidkamp — Director of Golf Operations

Eric Kirste (arrived at 7:04 p.m.) Tim McPhillips — Finance Manager

Bob Loranger Edlyn Castil — Admin. Asst./Recording Secretary

Commissioners absent:
Karl Jackson

A quorum was present.

Pledge of Allegiance
The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Tim Jones.

Corrections/Additions/Approval of Agenda
Commissioner Jones requested to move New Business ltem XIV. A to after Item VI.

A motion was made by Commissioner Loranger and seconded by Commissioner Avery to
approve the agenda as amended. The motion was approved with a voice vote with one absent
(Jackson). The motion carried.

Correspondence
None

Recognition/Welcome
David Phillips, Daniel Forbes and Aaron Gold, all from Speer Financial, were in attendance.

Approval of Minutes
Regular Board Meeting — September 18, 2018

A motion was made by Commissioner Avery and seconded by Commissioner Curtis to approve
the September 18, 2018 Regular Board Meeting Minutes as submitted. The motion was approved
with a voice vote with one absent {(Jackson). The motion carried.

Announcements (Meetings)

A Committee of the Whole Meeting is scheduled for November 13, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. and a
Reguiar Board Meeting is scheduled for November 13, 2018 at 7 p.m. Both meetings will be held
at GMRC.
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New Business

Ordinance 10.16.18 an Ordinance providing for the issue of approximately
$587,520 General Obligation Limited Tax Park Bonds, Series 2018, of the District, for the
payment of land for parks, for the building, maintaining, improving and protecting of the
same and the existing land and facilities of the Park District, for the payment of certain
outstanding bonds of the Park District, providing for the levy of a direct annual tax to pay
the principal and interest on said bonds and authorizing the sale of said bonds to the
purchaser thereof

Dave Phillips of Speer Financial reported that bids were received from Mount Prospect State Bank
(branch of Glenview State Bank), Wintrust Bank, Republic Bank of Chicago and Park Ridge
Community Bank with the low bid coming from Mount Prospect State Bank.

A motion was made by Commissioner Carney and seconded by Commissioner Bob Loranger to
accept the low bid from Mount Prospect State Bank and adopt Ordinance 10.16.18 an Ordinance
providing for the issue of approximately $587,520 General Obligation Limited Tax Park Bonds,
Series 2018, of the District, for the payment of land for parks, for the building, maintaining,
improving and protecting of the same and the existing land and facilities of the Park District, for
the payment of certain outstanding bonds of the Park District, providing for the levy of a direct
annual tax to pay the principal and interest on said bonds and authorizing the sale of said bonds
to the purchaser thereof. . The motion was approved by a roll call vote.

Ayes: Commissioners Avery, Carney, Curtis, Jones, Kirste, Loranger
Nays: None
Absent: Commissioner Jackson

The motion carried.
The Board also acknowledged Dave Phillips and wished him well wishes with his retirement.

Park District Treasurer’s Report
Cash Report #10

Mt Pros State  Payroll Sweep Acct. $ -

Mt Pros State  Vendor Sweep Acct. $ -

Mt Pros State  Imprest $ 5,118.02
Mt Pros State  General/Sweep $ 1,587,336.64
Mt Pros State ATM Combined Bal — Account and ATM Machine $ 20,673.03
Mt Pros State  Cash Reserves $ 351,878.57
Mt Pros State  Class — Reg. Sweep Acct. $

Mt Pros State  Investment $

Totals $ 5,004,169.25

A motion was made by Commissioner Carney and seconded by Commissioner Avery to accept
the Treasurer's Report — Cash Report #10 dated October 16, 2018 in the amount of
$5,004,169.25. The motion was approved with a voice vote with one absent (Jackson). The
motion carried.

Approval of Warrants for Payment

A motion was made by Commissicner Carney and seconded by Commissioner Kirste to accept
Warrants for payment as submitted for Vendor Warrants # 9, 9A, and Payroll 19, 20 in the amount
of $132,127.37. The motion was approved by a roll call vote.

Ayes: Commissioners Avery, Carney, Curtis, Jones, Kirste, Loranger
Nays: None
Absent: Commissioner Jackson

The motion carried.
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Manager Report
Finance Manager Tim McPhillips reviewed the updated Financial Statements and Fund Reports,
He reported that revenue needs to be moved between departments.

Attorney’s Report
There was no report.

Administrative / Operational Summary

Executive Director — as submitted. Executive Director Christina Ferraro reported the website
redesign project is moving along and should be completed by the ends of November. She
continues to work with ComEd on the fine details of the agreement. The Feasibility Study will be
discussed under New Business.

Superintendent of Recreation — as submitted. Superintendent of Recreation Julie Caporusso
reported scheduled drill are being completed. A fire drill was completed on 10/15/18 and a lock
down and shelter in place drill was completed on today. The Park District's Spookfest Event is
scheduled on 10/20/18.

Superintendent of Facilities and Parks — as submitted. Superintendent of Parks & Facilities
Dino Squiers reported the Lions Field project is almost complete. They will finish this weekend
with the installation of the synthetic turf. -Staff has been working on completing projects.
Director of Golf Operations — as submitted. Director of Golf Operations Marc Heidkamp
reported he is working on developing a “wish list”. They are moving forward with interviewing for
a Banquet Manager. Staff has been working on cart warranty repairs.

Committees of the Board
Finance Committee
Commissioner Carney reviewed the Budget timeline. More to follow.

Public Comment
None

Unfinished/Ongoing Business

Food, Beverage & Banquet Service at Old Orchard Country Club

Executive Director Christina Ferraro reported the open position for a Banquet Manager has been
posted through November 2™, on IPRA, LinkedlIn, Park District website and Facebook. The Park
District is hoping to fill the position by November 26™.

Christina is also working on an RFP for telephones and OOCC's telephone needs will be included
with the RFP.

New Business {continued)

Approval of Feasibility Study

Executive Director Christina Ferraro reported a request for quote was sent out to five firms and
the Park District received quotes from three firms — Williams Architects, WTA & Gewalt Hamilton,
and ESA & Studio Park Avenue. She is recommending Williams Architects for this project as they
were one of the lowest quotes received.

A motion was made by Commissioner Avery and seconded by Commissioner Curtis to approve
the Feasibility Study to be performed by Williams Architects and GreenPlay LLC for a cost not to
exceed $39,000. The motion was approved by a roll call vote.

Ayes: Commissioners Avery, Carney, Curtis, Jones, Kirste, Loranger
Nays: None
Absent: Commissioner Jackson

The maotion carried.
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New Business (continued)

Approval of Prospect Heights Natural Resources Commission Prescribed Burn

Executive Director Christina Ferraro reported the City of Prospect Heights Natural Resources
Commission has requested approval of conducting controlled burns to manage natural areas as
they pertain to the Prospect Heights Park District in November 2018 depending upon the weather.

A motion was made by Commissioner Curtis and seconded by Commissioner Loranger to
approve Prospect Heights Natural Resources Commission prescribed burn. The motion was
approved with a voice vote with one absent (Jackson). The motion carried.

Adjournment
With no further business to discuss a motion was made by Commissioner Avery and seconded

by Commissioner Kirste to adjourn the Regular Board Meeting at 7:47 p.m. The motion was
approved by a voice vote with one absent {Jackson). The motion carried.

Respectfully Submitted,
Edlyn Castil, Recording Secretary

Secretary:
Ellen Avery, Prospect Heights Park District Secretary




Moation by Commissioner

to approve WARRANT RESOLUTION

11/13/2018 as submitted. Seconded by Commissioner

APPROVAL OF WARRANTS 11/13/2018
VENDOR WARRANTS Ck From -To AMOUNTS
10  In the amount of 46916 - 47043 $269,335.53
10A  In the amount of ELECTRONIC $17,830.17
Total Vendor Warrants $277,165.70
PAYROLL WARRANTS 10/12/2018
21 In the amount of $62,219.69
gross plus employer costs
10/26/2018
22  Inthe amount of $61,704.48
gross plus employer costs
Total Payroll Warrants $ 123,924.17

TOTAL OF WARRANTS

10/13/2018

TO: Board of Commissioners, Prospect Heights Park District Pink
FROM: Park District Treasurer
DATE: 11/13/2018 CASH REPORT FY 18

Motion by Commissioner to approve CASH REPORT 11

11/13/2018 as submitted. Seconded by Commissioner ]
ACCOUNTS BANK STATEMENT AMOUNTS
Mt. Pros.State  Payroll #30001511 sweep acct, $ -
Mt. Pros.State Vendor #90001503 sweep acct, $ -
Mt. Pros.State tmprest #90001529 $ 4,487.15
Mt. Pros.State General/Sweep  #90001498 $ 1,918,806.14
Mt. Pros.State ATM #90001537 Combined Bal -- Account and ATM Machine $ 24,973.02
Mt. Pros.State Cash Reserves  #30001545 $ 3561,981.24
Mt. Pros.State Class- Reg. #90002787 sweep acct.
Mt. Pros.State  Investment #107503857 3,029,837.43

TOTALS 5,340,084.99 Voice Votfe
a FINANCIAL
RESOLUTION

$401,089.87 Roll Call




PROSPECT HEIGHTS PARK DISTRICT ELECTRONIC VENDOR WARRANT REPORT FOR FY 2018

VENDOR WARRANT 10A
Vendor Account | —
ELECTRONIC VENDOR WARRANTS -
,‘ﬁ,,. - OCTOBER }

- - FY2018 T
DATE _ " VENDOR NAME _ TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION ~ AMOUNT
10/2/2018  |AC-CAPITAL-GOLF CART LEASE PAYMET _ B _ $2,17580
10/6/2018 _|IMRF . $14.250.57
10/24/2018 _|ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE $1,404.00
I _ TOTAL T $17,830.17




G, Expense Approval Report
& " Prospect Heights Park District, IL By (None)

Payment Dates 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018

Vendor Name Payment Number Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount
1ST AYD CORPORATION 46916 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 300-41-6022 162.71
ADP LLC 46917 PAYROLL PROCESSING PE 09/25...SERVICE CONTRACTS 100-01-5430 364.49
ADP LLC 46917 PAYROLL PROCESSING EZLABOR SERVICE CONTRACTS 100-01-5430 444.26
AFLAC 46918 ACCT # INJ50 AFLAC 100-01-5105 70.80
AFLAC 46918 ACCT #INJ50 AFLAC 200-02-5105 51.24
AIRGAS USA LLC 46919 OOCC GROUNDS SUPPLIES CONTRACTED SERVICE 300-41-5300 57.32
ANTONS GREENHOUSES INC 46920 PLANTING MATERIALS PLANTING MATERIAL/ITEMS 300-41-6017 164.00
ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPME... 46921 LANDSCAPE & TURF MATERIALS LANDSCAPE AND TURF MATERL... 200-30-6026 6.46
ARTHUR CLESEN 46922 IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE 300-41-5428 202.20
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT...46923 CONTRACTED SERVICES OVERTIME 300-41-5056 358.73
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46923 CONTRACTED SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 300-41-5300 3,034.99
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46923 CONTRACTED SERVICES OVERTIME 300-41-5056 286.26
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46923 CONTRACTED SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 300-41-5300 2,562.20
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46923 CONTRACTED SERVICES OVERTIME 300-41-5056 281.56
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPCRAT... 46923 CONTRACTED SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 300-41-5300 2,562.20
CALL ONE 46924 TELEPHOME SERVICES TELEPHONE 200-02-5320 449.51
CHRISTINA FERRARO 46925 NPRA CONFERENCE - REIMBUR... BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC...100-01-5335 63.15
COMCAST 46926 OOCC CABLE/INTERNET TELEPHONE 300-40-5320 124.12
COMCAST 46927 GROUNDS CABLE/INTERNET TELEPHONE 300-41-5320 104.43
COMMONWEALTH EDISON 46528 MUIR FIELD ELECTRIC ELECTRICITY 405-99-5205 56.07
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY ... 46929 705224-46120 GMRC ELECTRIC  ELECTRICITY 200-02-5205 5,143.51
DES PLAINES OFFICE EQUIPME... 46930 ADMIN/GMRC COPIERS/PRINTE...SERVICE CONTRACTS 100-01-5430 706.45
FAULKS BROS CONSTRUCTION ... 46931 LANDSCAPING & TURF MATERI... LANDSCAPE AND TURF MATERI... 300-41-6026 1,435.83
FIRST COMMUNICATIONS LLC 46932 TELEPHONE SERVICES TELEPHONE 200-02-5320 474.14
FIRST STUDENT INC 46933 TELEPHONE SERVICES PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS  200-05-5475 349,25
HALOGEN SUPPLY COMPANY 46934 CREDIT - POOL SUPPLIES CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 200-10-6015 -88.80
HALOGEN SUPPLY COMPANY 46934 POOL SUPPLIES PROGRAM SUPPLIES-AQUATICS 200-10-6028 55.92
HALOGEN SUPPLY COMPANY 46934 POOL IMPROVEMENTS POOL IMPROVEMENTS 518-99-8018 4,755.82
HORNUNG'S 46935 S/0 EQUIPMENT GOLF SPECIAL ORDER EQUIPM... 300-42-6010 205.25
1B METAL WORKS INC 46936 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 300-41-6030 1,980.00
JOSEPH CLEVENGER 46937 REFUND - YOUTH ATHLETICS REFUND CLEARING ACCOUNT  200-2372 34,00
JW TURF INC 46938 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 200-30-6030 633.56
KIMBALL MIDWEST 46939 HARDWARE HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL..300-41-6016 46.49
KRUEGER'S CONCRETE LLC 46940 CONCRETE PATIO - DEPOSIT GMRC/LIONS PARK - EXTERIOR  518-99-8014 6,364.80
KRUEGER'S CONCRETE LLC 46941 CONCRETE RAMP GMRC/LIONS PARK - EXTERIOR  518-99-8014 6,211.20
MIDORI RESTAURANT BANQUET..46942 DEPOSIT REFUND GOLF OPERATION DEPOSITS 300-2325 2,394.00
NAPA HEIGHTS AUTOMOTIVE 46943 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 300-41-6030 25.34
NAPA HEIGHTS AUTOMOTIVE 46943 HARDWARE SMALL TOOLS HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL..300-41-6016 14.73
NAPA HEIGHTS AUTOMOTIVE 46943 HARDWARE SMALL TOOLS HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL..300-41-6016 8.99
NAPA HEIGHTS AUTOMOTIVE 46943 HARDWARE SMALL TOOLS HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL.. 300-41-6016 17.36
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE 46944 LIFE INSURANCE MONTHLY INSURANCE WITHHELD 100-2030 16.00
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE 46944 LIFE INSURANCE MONTHLY INSURANCE WITHHELD 200-2030 32.00
NICOR 46945 ADMIN NATURAL GAS NATURAL GAS-HEAT 200-02-5204 24.27
NIVEL PARTS & MANUFACTURI... 46946 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 300-41-6030 304.96
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... MEDICAL INSURANCE 100-01-5100 1,742.93
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... DENTAL INSURANCE 100-01-5101 113.25
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... LIFE INSURANCE 100-01-5102 89.40
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... MEDICAL INSURANCE 200-02-5100 5,869.28
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... DENTAL INSURANCE 200-02-5101 451.92
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... LIFE INSURANCE 200-02-5102 122.92
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... MEDICAL INSURANCE 200-30-5100 1,700.16
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... DENTAL INSURANCE 200-30-5101 105.15
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... LIFE INSURANCE 200-30-5102 12.74
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... MEDICAL INSURANCE 300-40-5100 3,400.32

11/9/2018 2:59:56 PM Page 1 of 9



Expense Approval Report

Payment Dates: 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018

Vendor Name Payment Number Description {Item) Account Name Account Number Amount
PORMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - 5... DENTAL INSURANCE 300-40-5101 210.30
PDRMA 46949 PDORMA HEALTH INSURANCE - §... LIFE INSURANCE 300-40-5102 39,76
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - S... MEDICAL INSURANCE 300-41-5100 3,400.32
PDRMA 46949 PORMA HEALTH INSURANCE - 5., DENTAL INSURANCE 300-41-5101 210.30
PDRMA 46949 PDRMA HEALTH INSURANCE - 5... LIFE INSURANCE 300-41-5102 101.31
PDRMA 46948 PORMA, INSURANCE - 3RD QUA... LIABILITY INSURANCE 406-99-7050 6,303.43
PDRMA 46948 PDRMA INSURANCE - 3RD QUA... LIABILITY INSURANCE 406-99-7050 1,141.05
PDRMA 46948 PORMA INSURANCE - 3RD QUA... LIABILITY INSURANCE 406-93-7050 3,314.04
PORMA 46948 PDRMA INSURANCE - 3RD QUA... LIABILITY INSURANCE 406-99-7050 202.38
PDRMA 46948 PORMA INSURANCE - 3RD QUA... WORKERS COMPENSATICN INS... 406-99-7051 6,102.48
PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS INC 46947 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE PUBLISHED NOTICES 100-01-5334 70.20
PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY 46952 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 300-41-6015 3,565.92
PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY 46951 LANDSCAPE & TURF MATERIALS LANDSCAPE AND TURF MATERI,,, 300-41-6026 1,445.00
PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY 46950 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES/LANDSCA.., CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 300-41-6015 375.00
PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY 46950 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES/LANDSCA.., CHEMICAL SUPPLIES 300-41-6015 5,795.00
PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY 46950 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES/LANDSCA.., LANDSCAPE AND TURF MATERI... 300-41-6026 400.00
PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY 46950 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES/LANDSCA... LANDSCAPE AND TURF MATERI... 300-41-6026 180.00
PLATINUM SYSTEMS INC 46953 MONTHLY EMAIL MANAGEME... CONTRACTED SERVICE 100-01-5300 150,00
PURCHASE POWER 46954 POSTAGE POSTAGE 100-01-6000 201,00
REINDERS INC 46955 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 300-41-6030 183.92
RENATA BERDYCHOWSKA, 46956 ZUMBA 9/5/18-3/26/18 CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-13-5300 396,00
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 46957 QOCC WASTE SERVICE DISPOSAL CHARGES 300-41-5203 813.03
SERVICE SANITATION INC 46958 COUNTRY GARDENS PORT REST RENTAL LAVATORY 200-30-5200 109.00
SPORTS KIDS INC 46959 CONTRACTED SERVICES - SUM... CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-07-5300 135.20
SPORTS KIDS INC 46959 CONTRACTED SERVICES - KIDNA...CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-07-5300 236.60
STEPHANIE LANNON 46950 REFUND - DANCE REFUND CLEARING ACCOUNT  200-2372 199.00
THE WIFFLOT INC 46961 POWER PLAY CONTRACTED CLA... GRANT INCOME 200-02-4036 250.00
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 469563 PARKS CONTRACTED SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-30-5300 623.23
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT.,, 46363 PARKS CONTRACTED SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-30-5300 981,24
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46962 PARKS CONTRACTED SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-30-5300 848.64
BOLDER LANDSCAPE 46965 SOUTH STAIRWAY END BRICK R... GM’RC/LIONS PARK - EXTERIOR  518-99-8014 3,200.00
BOLDER LANDSCAPE 46964 GRAVEL DRIVEWAY LAND IMPROVEMENTS 518-99-8020 2,500.00
COMCAST 46966 GMRC CABLE/INTERNET TELEPHONE 200-02-5320 129.41
DARLEEN CARL-BECK 46968 PILATES MATT CLASS SEPTEMB... CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-13-5300 109,20
GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 46970 SUPPLIES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 300-40-6022 40,54
GRAINGER 46971 0QO0CC A/H FILTERS REFAIR PARTS BUILDING 300-40-6032 375.00
MANZELLA PLUMBING INC 46972 KITCHEN SEWER CLEAN OUT CONTRACTED REPAIRS PLUMBI... 300-40-5421 165,00
OFFICE DEPOT 46973 QOFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 300-40-6027 61,38
RAMROD 46974 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 200-02-6022 195,50
FIRST STUDENT INC 46969 CPAFIELD TRIP 8/1/18 CONTRACTETD SERVICE 200-08-5300 190,50
RAMROD 46974 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 200-02-6022 155.88
RAMROD 46974 JANITCRIAL SUPPLIES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 200-02-6022 250,85
TAYLOR MADE 46975 $/0 EQUIPMENT GOLF SPECIAL ORDER EQUIPM... 300-42-6010 552,80
TAYLOR MADE 46975 $/G EQUIPMENT GOLF SPECIAL ORDER EQUIPM... 300-42-6010 621,10
TAYLOR MADE 46975 EQUIPMENT GOLF EQUIPMENT INVENTORY  300-1360 486,52
TAYLOR MADE 46975 §/0 EQUIPMENT GOLF SPECIAL ORDER EQUIPM... 300-42-6010 420,07
TAYLOR MADE 46975 $/0 EQUIPMENT GOLF SPECIAL ORDER EQUIPM... 300-42-6010 83.38
TAYLOR MADE 46975 §/0 EQUIPMENT GOLF SPECIAL ORDER EQUIPM... 300-42-6010 186,06
TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 46976 HARDWARE HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL.. 200-02-6016 9.49
US KIDS GOLF 46977 §/0 EQUIPMENT GOLF SPECIAL ORDER EQUIPM... 300-42-6010 171.44
WAREHOUSE DIRECT 45978 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 200-02-6022 510.20
COMCAST 45567 GMRC CABLE TELEPHONE 200-02-5320 10.47
ADP LLC 46980 PAYROLL PROCESSING PE 10/09...SERVICE CONTRACTS 100-01-5430 307.87
ADP LLC 46980 EZLABORMANAGER SERVICE CONTRACTS 100-01-5430 444,26
AFLAC 46981 ACCT# JNJS0 - OCTOBER 2018  AFLAC 100-01-5105 70,80
AFLAC 46981 ACCT# INJS0 - OCTOBER 2018 AFLAC 200-02-5105 51.24
AIRGAS USA LLC 46982 Q0CC GROUNDS SUPPLIES CONTRACTED SERVICE 300-41-5300 59,11
AMI COMMUNICATIONS 46982 3YR LICENSE IT SOFTWARE AND SUBSCRIPT.., 100-01-5471 458.00
AMI COMMUNICATIONS 45583 3YR LICENSE - 2019 PREPAID EXPENSES 100-1225 457.61
AMI COMMUNICATIONS 45983 3YR LICENSE - 2020 PREPAID EXPENSES 100-1225 457.00
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Expense Approval Report

Payment Dates; 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018

Vendor Name Payment Number Description (item) Account Name Account Number Amount
ASSQCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46988 CONTRACTED SERVICES OVERTIME 300-41-5056 464,11
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46988 CONTRACTED SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 300-41-5300 2,564.08
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPCORAT... 46988 CONTRACTED SERVICES OVERTIME 300-41-5056 234,48
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46988 CONTRACTED SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 300-41-5300 3,531.08
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46988 PARKS CONTRACTED SERVICES  CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-30-5300 788,98
ANCEL GLINK DIAMOND BUSH D..46984 LEGAL SERVICES SEPTEMBER 20.,. CONTRACTED SERVICE 100-01-5300 395,00
AMI COMMUNICATIONS 46983 OCTOBER IT SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 100-01-5300 1,540,50
ARLINGTON PAVEMENT PROFE,,, 46986 PARKING LOT BLACKTOP LAND IMPROVEMENTS 518-99-8020 8,600.00
ARLINGTON PAVEMENT PROFE,,, 45987 SEALCOATING CART PATHS LAND IMPROVEMENTS 523-99-8020 22,500,00
ARENA SPORTS USA INC 46985 STAFF SHIRTS STAFF UNIFORMS-ADMIN 200-02-6048 332.00
ACUSHNET COMPANY 46979 3/0 SHOES GOLF SPECIAL ORDER APPAREL  300-42-6011 72.28
ASSOCIATED LABOR CORPORAT... 46988 OOCC CONTRACTED SERVICES ~ CONTRACTED SERVICE 300-40-5300 997,94
VAN HOESEN INDUSTRIES INC 47025 WASTE QIL GAS OIL AND GREASE 300-41-6024 100.00
CITY OF PROSPECT HEIGHTS 46989 SANITARY SEWER 4.5007.00 7/1.. WATER SEWER 200-02-5206 73.50
COMCAST 46990 GROUNDS CABLE/INTERNET TELEPHONE 300-41-5320 114.41
COMMONWEALTH EDISON 46991 MUIR FIELD ELECTRIC ELECTRICITY 405-99-5205 27.83
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY ... 46992 705224-1 ADMIN ELECTRIC ELECTRICITY 200-02-5205 165.11
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY ... 46995 #705224-2 QCCC ELECTRIC ELECTRICITY 300-40-5205 5,772.18
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY ... 46993 705224-3 BALL FIELD LIGHTS ELECTRICITY 405-99-5205 54.22
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY ... 46994 #705224-4 IZAAK WALTON ELE... ELECTRICITY 405-99-5205 33,29
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY -... 46996 GMRC NATURAL GAS NATURAL GAS-HEAT 200-02-5204 266,47
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY -... 46996 O0CC NATURAL GAS NATURAL GAS-HEAT 300-40-5204 410,23
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY -... 46997 BG-11652 GROUNDS NATURAL ... NATURAL GAS-HEAT 300-40-5204 56.29
ESTEBAN BURCIAGA 46958 STAFF UNIFORM REIMBURSEM... STAFF UNIFORMS 300-41-6048 112,19
FIRST STUDENT INC 45999 7/27/18 CPA FIELD TRIP TRANS... CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-08-5300 253,99
GULFEAGLE SUPPLY 47000 SKYLIGHTS BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 518-39-8010 3,797.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL., 200-02-6016 14,73
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL., 200-02-6016 42,06
HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL., 200-02-6016 163.98
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL.. 200-02-6016 8.20
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL,, 200-02-6016 -25.88
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL.. 200-02-6016 15,99
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL., 200-02-6016 57.51
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 200-02-6022 9,52
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 200-02-6022 54,58
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 REPAIR PARTS BUILDING 200-02-6032 16.39
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 LANDSCAPE AND TURF MATER... 200-30-6026 28.02
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPQT 10/12/18 LANDSCAPE AND TURF MATERI... 200-30-6026 422,80
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL.. 300-40-6016 5.99
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 LANDSCAPE AND TURF MATERI... 300-41-6026 33,91
HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 POOL IMPROVEMENTS 518-99-8018 47.24
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 47004 HOME DEPOT 10/12/18 POOLIMPROVEMENTS 518-99-8018 28,61
HINCKLEY SPRINGS 47002 ADMIN WATER SERVICE CONTRACTS 100-01-5430 31.35
HARRIS MOTOR SPORTS 47001 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS CARTS 300-41-6034 159.40
HINMAN HOLISTIC HEALTH INST.. 47003 CONTRACTED SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICE 200-05-5300 100.00
JW TURF INC 47005 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 300-41-6030 168.45
IW TURF INC 47005 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 300-41-6030 91.45
KAENCN 47006 EQUIPMENT GOLF EQUIPMENT INVENTORY  300-1360 630,08
KRUEGER'S CONCRETE LLC 47007 DUG OUT GMRC/LIONS PARK - EXTERIOR  518-99-8014 4,850.00
KRUEGER'S CONCRETE LLC 47008 PATIO DRAIN GMRC/LIONS PARK - EXTERIOR  518-99-8014 1,000.00
KRUEGER'S CONCRETE LLC 47010 PARKING CURB LAND IMPROVEMENTS 518-99-8020 1,500,00
KRUEGER'S CONCRETE LLC 47008 PARKING LOT REPAIR PAVING, GRADING AND STON... 405-99-6043 600,00
MOUNT PRGSPECT PUBLIC WO.,., 47016 CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL ... REPAIR PARTS BUILDING 300-41-6032 10.00
MOUNT PRQSPECT PUBLIC WO... 47016 CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL .. REPAIR PARTS BUILDING 300-41-6032 10,00
MOUNT PROSPECT PUBLIC WQ... 47016 CROS5S CONMNECTION CONTROL. ... REPAIR PARTS BUILDING 300-41-6032 10.00
MOUNT PROSPECT PUBLIC WO... 47016 CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL ... REPAIR PARTS BUILDING 300-41-6032 10.00
MOUNT PROSPECT PUBLIC WQ,.. 47016 CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL ... REPAIR PARTS BUILDING 300-41-6032 10,00
MENARDS A7012 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 200-30-6030 117.52
MIDCO INC 47013 MONTHLY AD TRAN IT SERVICES CONTRACTS AND ...  100-01-5469 165.00
MIDORI RESTAURANT BANQUET., 47014 GARBAGE REMOVAL DISPOSAL CHARGES 300-41-5203 1,799.77
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Expense Approval Report

Payment Dates: 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018

Vendor Name Payment Number Description (Item) Account Name Account Number Amount
MIDORI RESTAURANT BANQUET..47015 DEPOSIT REFUND GOLF OPERATION DEPOSITS 300-2325 956,00
MCCLURE INSERRA & COMPANY. 47011 ACCOUNTING SERVICES SEPTE.,. SERVICE CONTRACTS 100-01-5430 1,768.00
NAPA HEIGHTS AUTOMOTIVE 47017 SUPPLIES HARDWARE SMALL TOOL SUPPL., 300-41-6016 7.29
NAPA HEIGHTS AUTOMOTIVE 47017 GAS OIL GREASE GAS OIL AND GREASE 300-41-6024 55,96
NAPA HEIGHTS AUTOMOTIVE 47017 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 300-41-6030 15,58
NAPA HEIGHTS AUTOMOTIVE 47017 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS EQUIPMENT 300-41-6030 28,99
NORTHFIELD HEATING AND AIR 47018 HVAC REPAIR PARTS BUILDING 300-41-6032 2,800.00
NAPA HEIGHTS AUTOMOTIVE 47017 REPAIR PARTS REPAIR PARTS CARTS 300-41-6034 43,96
PENDELTON TURF SUPPLY 47019 LANDSCAPE & TURF MATERIALS LANDSCAPE AND TURF MATERI... 300-41-6026 2,602.96
STRAIGHT DOWN CLOTHING CO 47022 APPAREL GOLF APPAREL INVENTORY 300-1362 847.13
ROTARY MOUNT PROSPECT/PR... 47020 QUARTERLY ROTARY DHUJES PUBLIC RELATIONS 100-01-6001 180,00
SPEER FINANCIAL 47021 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR .., PAYING AGENT FEES 608-99-5304 892,50
THOMAS R PETZEL 47023 SEPTEMBER 2018 IT SERVICES  CONTRACTED SERVICE 100-01-5300 708.75
TPM GRAPHICS INC 47024 PRINTING - ENVELOPES, LETTE... PRINTING 100-01-5209 2,893.00
VILLAGE OF MOUNT PROSPECT 47028 QOCC WATER/SEWER CONST F... WATER SEWER 300-40-5206 1,940.85
VILLAGE OF MOUNT PROSPECT 47029 GMRC WATER WATER SEWER 200-02-5206 1,460.30
VILLAGE OF MOUNT PROSPECT 47030 GROUNDS WATER/SEWER WATER SEWER 300-41-5206 158.15
VAN'S ENTERPRISES LTD 47026 MCDONALD FIELD RESTORATION SAFETY SUPPLIES, PARTS 406-99-6020 10,125.00
VAN'S ENTERPRISES LTD 47027 LIONS FIELD REBUILD DUE TO F.., SAFETY SUPPLEES, PARTS 406-99-6020 22,985.00
WAPAGHETTI'S PIZZA 47031 CONCESSIONS SUMMER 2018 RESALE CONCESSION SUPPLIES  200-05-6005 96,00
WAPAGHETTI'S PIZZA 47031 CONCESSIONS SUMMER 2018 RESALE CONCESSION SUPPLIES  200-09-6005 39.00
ADP LLC 47032 PAYROLL PROCESSING PE 10/23...SERVICE CONTRACTS 100-01-5430 361.46
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 CREDIT - KINDERSTOP SUPPLIES PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST... 200-04-6028 ~4.64
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 CREDIT - KINDERSTOP SUPPLIES PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST.., 200-04-6028 -11.07
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 CREDIT - DANCE COSTUMES UNIFORMS-PROGRAM SUPPLIES 200-06-6018 -39.99
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 CREDIT - DANCE COSTUMES UNIFORMS-PROGRAM SUPPLIES 200-06-6018 -54.99
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 IPRA - ]0OB OPENING NQOTICE PUBLISHED NQTICES 100-01-5334 265.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 MARRICTT - CONFERENCE BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC,,, 100-01-5335 1117
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 HARRY AND IZ2Y'S - CONFEREN.., BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC... 100-01-5335 67.72
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 CAFE PATACHOU - CONFERENCE BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC... 100-01-5335 42,32
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 UNITED - CONFERENCE TRAVEL, BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC.,..100-01-5335 25,00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 UNITED - CONFERENCE TRAVEL BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC...100-01-5335 25.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 UNITED - CONFERENCE BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC... 100-01-5335 25.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 TG| FRIDAYS - CONFERENCE BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC,.. 100-01-5335 17.35
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 UNITED - CONFERENCE BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC...100-01-5335 25.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 MARRIOTT - CONFERENCE BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC,..100-01-5335 11,66
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 INDIANA COVENTION CENTER - ... BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC,.. 100-01-5335 3.54
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 BEE COFFEE ROASTERS - CONFE.., BOARD AND STAFF CONFERENC... 100-01-5335 6.76
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 |APD - LEGAL SYMPOSIUM SEMINARS AND TRAINING 100-01-5410 627.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 ADOBE - MARKETING IT SOFTWARE AND SUBSCRIPTL... 100-01-5471 29.99
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 SHRM - ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP ... PREPAID EXPENSES 100-1225 185.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 IPRA - MEMBERSHIF 2018-2019 PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP  200-02-5460 300.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 COSTCO - EMPLOYEE RELATIONS EMPLOYEE RELATIONS 200-02-6004 18.99
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 PANERA - EMPLOYEE RELATIONS EMPLOYEE RELATIONS 200-02-6004 13.99
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 RECHARDSON FARM - PRESCHQ... PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS  200-03-5475 672,00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 JEWEL - PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES  PROGRAM SUPPLIES-PRESCHO... 200-03-6028 54.33
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 JOANN STORES - PRESCHOOL S... PROGRAM SUPPLIES-PRESCHO... 200-03-6028 43,88
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 MICHAELS - PRESCHOOL SUPPLL,, PROGRAM SUPPLIES-PRESCHO,.. 200-03-6028 70.07
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 FUN EXPRESS - PRESCHOOL SU... PROGRAM SUPPLIES-PRESCHQ... 200-03-6028 116.58
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 WALGREENS - PRESCHOQOL SUP... PROGRAM SUPPLIES-PRESCHO... 200-03-6028 4,75
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 COSTCO - PRESCHOOL SUPPLIES PROGRAM SUPPLIES-PRESCHQ... 200-03-6028 21.86
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 JEWEL - KINDERSTOP SUPPLIES PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST... 200-04-6028 10,00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 WALGREENS - KINDERSTOP SU.., PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST... 200-04-6028 6.93
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 COSTCC - KINDERSTOP SUPPLIES PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST.,. 200-04-6028 154,45
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 DISCOUNT SCHOOQL SUPPLY - Kl... PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST... 200-04-6028 188.19
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 COSTCC PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST,.. 200-04-6028 115.90
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 TARGET - KINDERSTOP SUPPLIES PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST.,., 200-04-6028 139,30
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLIES - K..PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST... 200-04-6028 78.89
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 FUN EXPRESS - KINDERSTOP SU... PROGRAM SUPPLIES-KINDERST.., 200-04-6028 190.61
CARDMEMBER SERVICE 47033 LATTOF YMCA - KIDS DAY OFF T... PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS  200-05-5475 50.00
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Expense Approval Report
Vendor Name

CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBEER SERVICE
CARDMEMEER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
CARDMEMBEER SERVICE
CARDMEMBER SERVICE
COMCAST

FIRST STUDENT INC
HRDIRECT

Payment Number

47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47033
47034
47035
47036

NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE 47037
NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE 47037

NICOR

PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA
PDRMA

47038
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47040
47039

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANC...47041,

Description {Item)

SOLDIER FIELD - KIDS DAY OFF ...
RICHARDSON FARM - KIDS DAY...
SOLDIER FIELD - KIDS DAY OFF .,
GOLD MEDAL PRODUCTS - CON...
BLACKFINN - POOL MANAGERS...
NAPERVILLE TOUR - ACTIVE AD..,
TEXAS DE BRAZIL - ACTIVE ADU...
TIKI TERRACE - ACTIVE ADULTS ...
SEAQUIST ORCHARDS - ACTIVE ..
THEATRE AT THE CENTER - ACTl...
ARCADA THEATER - ACTIVE AD...
MARCUS CENTER - ACTIVE ADU.,,
BASILS RESTAURANT - ACTIVE ..
CLUB ARCADA - ACTIVE ADULTS. .,
WILDFIRE - ACTIVE ADULTS TRIP..,
ARCADA THEATER - ACTIVE AD...
PSISTARIA GREEK TAVERN - ACT...
MUSIC THEATER - ACTIVE ADUL...
MAGGIAND'S - ACTIVE ADULTS ...
DRURY LANE - ACTIVE ADULTS ...
CLUS ARCADIA - ACTIVE ADULTS..
TRAVEL INSURED - ACTIVE ADU...
UNCLE JULIO'S - ACTIVE ADULTS...
LAWRY'S - ACTIVE ADULTS TRIP..,
ODYSSEY CRUISES - ACTIVE ADU...
BRURY LANE - ACTIVE ADULTS ...
SAM'S CLUB - ACTIVE ADULTS §,.,
PANERA - ACTIVE ADULTS TRIP ...
WALGREENS - BUNCO SUPPLIES
MOON IUMP INC - SPOOKFEST
CROWN AWARDS - SPOOKFEST ...
FUN EXPRESS - SPOOKFEST SUP...
DIRECT TV - SAT TV

JUST TIRES - REPAIR PARTS
PDRMA - RM} CONFERENCE
PDRMA - RM{

PDRMA - RM!

OOCC CABLE/INTERNET 10/29/...
PRESCHOOL FIELD TRIP TRANS...
OFFICE SUPPLIES

LIFE INSURANCE MONTHLY

LIFE INSURANCE MONTHLY
ADMIN NATURAL GAS 9/20/18-...
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20...
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20...
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20..,
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20..,
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20..,
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20..,
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20..,
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20...
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20...
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20..,
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20...
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20...
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20...
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20...
PDRMA HEALTH - OCTOBER, 20...
TRAINING/SEMINAR - E CASTIL ...
POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE

‘Account Name

PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
RESALE CONCESSION SUPPLIES
RECOGNITION AND AWARDS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS

PROGRAM SUPPLIES-ACTIVE A..,
PROGRAM SUPPLIES-ACTIVE A,..
PROGRAM SUPPLIES-ACTIVE A..

CONTRACTED SERVICE

PROGRAM SUPPLIES-SPECIAL E..,
PROGRAM SUPPLIES-SPECIAL E..,

SATELLITE TELEVISION
REPAIR PARTS VEHICLES
SEMINARS AND TRAINING
SEMINARS AND TRAINING
SEMINARS AND TRAINING
TELEPHONE

PROGRAM ACTIVITY AND TRIPS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
INSURANCE WITHHELD
INSURANCE WITHHELD
NATURAL GAS-HEAT
MEDICAL INSURANCE
DENTAL INSURANCE

LIFE INSURANCE
MEDICAL INSURANCE
DENTAL INSURANCE

LIFE INSURANCE
MEDICAL INSURANCE
DENTAL INSURANCE

LIFE INSURANCE
MEDICAL INSURANCE
DENTAL INSURANCE

LIFE INSURANCE
MEDICAL INSURANCE
DENTAL INSURANCE

LIFE INSURANCE
SEMINARS AND TRAINING
SERVICE CONTRACTS

Payment Dates: 10/01/2018 - 10/31/2018

Account Number

200-05-5475
200-05-5475
200-05-5475
200-09-6005
200-10-6029
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-5475
200-11-6028
200-11-6028
200-11-6028
200-12-5300
200-12-6028
200-12-6028
300-40-5321
300-41-6031
406-99-5410
406-99-5410
406-99-5410
300-40-5320
200-03-5475
100-01-6027
100-2030

200-2030

200-02-5204
100-01-5100
100-01-5101
100-01-5102
200-02-5100
200-02-5101
200-02-5102
200-30-5100
200-30-5101
200-30-5102
300-40-5100
300-40-5101
300-40-5102
300-41-5100
300-41-5101